Mississippi Governor's Job Fair Network - Results 2000 - 2003

Job Fair Name

2000

Greater Jackson Area Job Fair

Spring Southern Region Military & Civilian Job Fair
Mid Delta Regional Job Fair

NE MS Job Fair

Vicksburg Area Job Fair

Fall Southern Region Military & Civilian Job Fair
Golden Triangle Employment Expo

TOTALS

Totals Less Fall Southern Region

2001

Greater Jackson Area Job Fair

Spring Southern Region Military & Civilian Job Fair
Tri -County Job Fair

Vicksburg Area Job Fair

Golden Triangle Employment Expo

Fall Southern Region Military & Civilian Job Fair

TOTALS

Totals Less Fall Southern Region

Date

29-Mar-00
25-Apr-00
16-Apr-00
22-Jun-00
8-Aug-00
24-Oct-00
8-Nov-00

20-Mar-01
17-Apr-01
19-Jun-01
7-Aug-01
17-Oct-01
23-Oct-01

Applicants Attended

3,500
3,500
1,000
2,360
1,800
2,000
1,450

15,610

13,610

4,500
4,000
3,500
2,000
3,845
1,000

18,845

15,000

*Includes offers made the day of the fair as well as 12 month projected hires

Employers Attended

106
175
42
78
59
148
84

692

544

99
167
72
56
67
81

542

475

Job offers*

1,414
3,495
570
1,986
1,463
854
503

10,285

9,431

3,202
4,033
1,608
1,774
440
392

11,449

11,009



Mississippi Governor's Job Fair Network - Results 2000 - 2003

Job Fair Name Date Applicants Attended Employers Attended Job offers*
2002

Pascagoula 26-Feb-02 1,500 50 499
MS Employment Expo (Jackson) 19-Mar-02 4,000 83 850
Spring Southern Region 16-Apr-02 3,900 136 1,735
N.E. MS Job Fair 18-Apr-02 560 32 34
Clarke County 23-Apr-02 700 32 151
Webster County 2-May-02 400 25 92
Vicksburg 6-Aug-02 3,000 70 552
Fall Southern Region (Montgomery, AL) 22-Oct-02 1,200 75 489
Louisville 5-Nov-02 600 33 166
TOTALS 15,860 536 4,568
Totals Less Fall Southern Region 14,660 461 4,079
2003

MS Employment Expo (Jackson) 18-Mar-03 5,000 115 1,801
Clarke County 25-Mar-03 650 28 394
Spring Southern Region 15-Apr-03 3,000 116 2,260
N.E. MS Job Fair 29-Apr-03 620 30 230
Greenwood Leflore Area Job Fair 6-May-03 1,400 34 730
Yazoo County Area Job Fair 20-May-03 850 28 470
Project Paycheck (Madison) 29-May-03 975 38 394
Tri County Job Fair 10-Jun-03 1,600 56 1,556
Southwest MS Job Fair 24-Jun-03 1,000 38 394
Webster County Job Fair 31-Jul-03 300 25 173
Vicksburg Area Job Fair 5-Aug-03 2,000 68 984
TOTALS 17,395 1,037 9,386
GRAND TOTALS 67,710 2,807 35,688
Less Fall Southern Region 43,270 1,480 24,519

*Includes offers made the day of the fair as well as 12 month projected hires



